

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13557/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 05/08/2011 in SA No.156/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALAK RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. R. Sharath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, service is not complete.
Let fresh notice issue.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|Court Master