

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13557 OF 2012**
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

BALAK RAM

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 16.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"As prayed for, Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within one week.
List on 27th September, 2013."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above order no rejoinder affidavit has been filed till date.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:

Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Advocate

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR